Results announced - 2016 Call for Reference Sites of the European
Innovation Partnership on Active and Healthy Ageing
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As a result of the Call for Reference sites 2016
European Innovation launched in December 2015 at the Conference of
Partnership on Active Partners of the European Innovation Partnership on
and Healthy Ageing Active and Healthy Ageing, a total of 74 regional and
REFERENCE SITE local organisations have been awarded "Reference
Site" status.

These organisations have demonstrated the existence of comprehensive strategies to advance
innovation for active and healthy ageing, based on a "Quadruple Helix" model that includes
stakeholders from industry, civil society, academia and government authorities at a regional and
local level.

Together these regions represent a commitment of over four billion € (2016-2019 period) to invest in
innovative solutions that will lead to improvements in the quality of life of the ageing population,
support efficiencies and sustainability of health and social care delivery and finally, stimulate
economic growth and competitiveness. These investments will benefit an expected five million
people in the next three years.

The Reference Site status is granted to organisations who have demonstrated excellence in the
development, adoption and scaling up of innovative practices for active and healthy ageing, in line
with the strategic objectives of the European Innovation Partnership on Active and Healthy Ageing
(EIP on AHA) and particularly the European Scaling Up Strategy for Innovation in Active and Healthy
Ageing. The Scaling Up strategy supports the European Commission priority of establishing a Digital
Single Market to unlock online opportunities for digital products and services.

For the first time, as a result of the peer-review and expert review process in the 2016 Call, and given
the "national and cross-regional dimension" of the applicant's activities, the panel of experts has
decided to award the German Federal Ministry for Family Affairs, Senior Citizens, Women and Youth,
the status of "National Reference for Excellence in promoting Innovation for Active and Healthy
Ageing". Future calls will further explore the potential to have government-led National initiatives
interested in participating in the EIP on AHA, proving an opportunity to showcase their innovative
practices and contribution to scaling up innovation for the ageing population.

Join us at the European Summit on Innovation for Active and Healthy Ageing (5-8 December 2016) to
meet the Reference Sites. If in the meantime you are interested in engaging with the Reference Sites
please contact the Reference Sites Collaborative Network.


http://ec.europa.eu/research/innovation-union/pdf/active-healthy-ageing/2016_call_rs.pdf
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/ageing/home_en
https://ec.europa.eu/research/innovation-union/pdf/active-healthy-ageing/scaling_up_strategy.pdf
http://ec.europa.eu/priorities/digital-single-market_en
http://ec.europa.eu/priorities/digital-single-market_en
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/ageing/events/european-summit-innovation-active-and-healthy-ageing-transforming-future-health-and-care_en
http://www.scale-aha.eu/reference-site-collaborative-network/

Reference Site Country Contact Award
Amsterdam Metropolitan Area The Netherlands Paul van der Velpen EIP on AHA
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sermence e

K

) Y2}
Aragon Spain Juan I. Coll Clavero EIPON AHA
e

&I

Arsenal.IT - Veneto's Research Centre . L oo
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REFERENCE SITE
* koD



http://beta.amsterdamhealth.nl/collaborations/amsterdam-active-and-healthy-ageing-reference-site
mailto:tvbenthem@ggd.amsterdam.nl
http://www.juntadeandalucia.es/index.html
mailto:anam.carriazo@juntadeandalucia.es
http://sectorbarbastro.salud.aragon.es/
mailto:jcoll@salud.aragon.es
http://www.consorzioarsenal.it/en/web/guest/home
http://www.consorzioarsenal.it/en/web/guest/home
mailto:csaccavini@consorzioarsenal.it
http://www.asturias.es/
mailto:elena.carantonaalvarez@asturias.org
http://www.uia.no/
http://www.uia.no/
mailto:rune.fensli@uia.no
http://www.baden-wuerttemberg.de/en/home/?tx_rsmpress_list%5Bpage%5D=717&cHash=50e1d5e0e0191140e801db869d1313ce
mailto:Andreas.Marg@sm.bwl.de
http://e-alvac.caib.es/index.html
mailto:ecabeza@dgsanita.caib.es
http://www.cvi-bcn.org/
mailto:cvi@cvi-bcn.org
http://www.euskadi.eus/
mailto:euskadi-eipaha@euskadi.eus
http://www.policlinico.unina.it/flex/cm/pages/ServeBLOB.php/L/IT/IDPagina/1152
mailto:illario@unina.it
http://aquas.gencat.cat/ca/
mailto:tdedeu@gencat.cat
http://www.ageingcoimbra.pt/en
mailto:jomalva@fmed.uc.pt
http://www.scale-aha.eu/call-for-reference-sites/
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City of Augsburg Germany Andreas W. Huber EIPoN AHA

City of Badalona Spain Jordi Piera Jiménez EIPoN AHA
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City of Helsinki Finland Arja Peiponen EIPoN AHA

City of Kraljevo Serbia Milan Vukovic BiPow AHA

City of Kuopio Finland Markku Tervahauta EIPON AHA
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City of Liverpool United Kingdom Dave Horsfield EIPoN AHA
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City of Oulu Finland Anne Rannali-Kontturi EIP ON AHA
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City of Sofia Bulgaria Yanko Kuzmanov EIP ON AHA
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City of Terrassa Spain Manel Balcells Diaz EIPoN AHA
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City of Zagreb Croatia Antonija Balenovi¢ EIPoN AHA
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Flanders Belgium Loes Houthuys EIPoN AHA
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Friuli Venezia Giulia Italy Massimiliano Mahnic EIPoN AHA
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Galicia Spain Susana Fernandez Nocelo EIPoN AHA
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ttp://www.fisnet.info/
mailto:Andreas.Huber@foerderagentur.de
http://www.bsa.cat/
mailto:jpiera@bsa.cat
http://www.hel.fi/www/sote/en
mailto:arja.peiponen@hel.fi
http://belit.co.rs/
mailto:milan.vukovic@belit.co.rs
https://www.kuopio.fi/web/english
mailto:markku.tervahauta@kuopio.fi
http://www.liverpoolccg.nhs.uk/
mailto:dave.horsfield@liverpoolccg.nhs.uk
http://www.ouluhealth.fi/
mailto:anne.rannali@ouka.fi
http://czpz.org/
mailto:office@czpz.org
http://www.leitat.org/
mailto:mbalcells@leitat.org
http://dzz-centar.hr/
mailto:antonija.balenovic@dzz-centar.hr
http://www.bureau-alsace.eu/
mailto:cedric.virciglio@bureau-alsace.eu
http://assr.regione.emilia-romagna.it/it
mailto:mlmoro@regione.emilia-romagna.it
http://www.bmfsfj.de/
http://www.bmfsfj.de/
mailto:Peter.Kupferschmid@BMFSFJ.BUND.DE
http://www.flanderscare.be/
mailto:flanderscare@vlaanderen.be
http://www.regione.fvg.it/rafvg/cms/RAFVG/
mailto:massimiliano.mahnic@regione.fvg.it
https://www.sergas.es/
mailto:susana.fernandez.nocelo@sergas.es
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Global Alliance Chronic Respiratory Turkey Arzu Yorganciogly Craia

Diseases Regional Network
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Greater Manchester

United Kingdom Mike Burrows EIPoN AHA
Healthy Ageing Network Northern 3\722
The Netherlands Daan Bultje EIPoNAHA

Netherlands
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Kiev-Zhitomir

Ukraine

Leonid Bogatyrchuk
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Kinzigtal

Germany

Christian Melle
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Marina Davoli
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Liguria

Italy

Lorenzo Bertorello
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EIPoON AHA
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Limburg

Belgium

Laura Visconti
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Lodz Province

Poland

Lucyna A. Wozniak
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EIPoON AHA
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e

K

oo
EIPoN AHA

REFERENCE SITE
&k ok O

MACVIA France Network
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Medical Delta

The Netherlands

Roel Kamerling
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Metropolitan Area of Porto
(Porto4Ageing)

Portugal

Elisio Costa

o
EIPoN AHA
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http://www.toraks.org.tr/eng/
http://www.toraks.org.tr/eng/
mailto:arzuyo@hotmail.com
http://www.gmahsn.org/
mailto:mike.burrows@gmahsn.org
http://www.hannn.eu/
http://www.hannn.eu/
mailto:info@hannn.eu
http://www.med.uoc.gr/
mailto:p.mitsias@gmail.com
http://www.resah.fr/
mailto:l.potel@resah.fr
http://elbrus.zt.ukrtel.net/
mailto:elbrus0@ukr.net
http://gesundes-kinzigtal.de/
mailto:c.melle@gesundes-kinzigtal.de
http://deplazio.net/en
mailto:m.davoli@deplazio.it
http://www.regione.liguria.it/
mailto:lorenzo.bertorello@regione.liguria.it
http://www.happyaging.be/
mailto:info@lifetechvalley.be
http://umed.pl/
mailto:lucyna.wozniak@umed.lodz.pl
http://www.en.regione.lombardia.it/
mailto:antonella_fait@regione.lombardia.it
http://www.orange.fr/
mailto:jean.bousquet@orange.fr
http://www.madrid.org/cs/Satellite?pagename=PortalSalud/Page/PTSA_home
mailto:teresa.chavarria@salud.madrid.org
http://www.medicaldelta.nl/
mailto:roel.kamerling@medicaldelta.nl
http://www.porto4ageing.pt/en
http://www.porto4ageing.pt/en
mailto:emcosta@ff.up.pt
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Norrbotten Sweden Gustav Soderlund EIPoN AHA
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The Netherlands

Peter Portheine
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North East England

United Kingdom

Graham Armitage

EIPoN AHA
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North West Coast of England

United Kingdom

Andrew Shakeshaft

EIPoN AHA
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Northern Ireland

United Kingdom

John Farrell

EIPOoN AHA
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Nouvelle-Aquitaine

France

Alain Rousset
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EIPoN AHA
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Oberbergischer Kreis

Germany

Wolfgang Goetzke
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Olomouc

Czech Republic

Zdenek Gltter
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Pays De La Loire

France

Hajjam Jawad
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EIPoN AHA
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Piedmont

Italy

Valeria Romano
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Finland

Anja Tuulonen
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Provincia Autonoma di Trento

Italy

Diego Conforti

o
EIPoON AHA
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Puglia

Italy

Adriana Agrimi
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EIPoON AHA
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Regional Network Long Lasting
Memories

Greece and Cyprus

Bamidis D. Panagiotis
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http://www.buongiornocreg.it/
http://www.buongiornocreg.it/
mailto:buongiornocreg@telbios.com
http://www.murciasalud.es/
mailto:beatriz.martinez-lozano@carm.es
mailto:beatriz.martinez-lozano@carm.es
http://www.nll.se/sv/Om-landstinget/Other-languages/EnglishEngelska1/
mailto:gustav.soderlund@nll.se
http://www.slimmerleven2020.org/
mailto:p.portheine@slimmerleven2020.com
http://newcastle.ac.uk/
mailto:graham.armitage@newcastle.ac.uk
http://www.innovationagencynwc.nhs.uk/
mailto:Andrew.shakeshaft@Innovationagencynwc.nhs.uk
http://www.health-ni.gov.uk/
mailto:john.farrell@dhsspsni.gov.uk
http://laregion-alpc.fr/
mailto:s-proeschel@laregion-alpc.fr
http://www.rin-ageing.de/index.php?lang=en&Itemid=172%20%20%20
mailto:info@health-region.de
http://fnol.cz/
mailto:gutter@ntmc.cz
http://centich.fr/
mailto:jawad.hajjam@centich.fr
http://www.regione.piemonte.it/
mailto:v.romano@ires.piemonte.it
http://www.pshp.fi/en-US/Operational_Units/Tays_Central_Hospital/Care_units/Tays_Eye_Centre
mailto:anja.tuulonen@pshp.fi
http://www.investintrentino.it/Government
mailto:trentinoreferencesite@gmail.com
http://www.regione.puglia.it/
mailto:a.agrimi@regione.puglia.it
http://www.llmcare.gr/
http://www.llmcare.gr/
mailto:bamidis@med.auth.gr
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Republic of Ireland Regional Network

Ireland

David William Molloy
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Saxony

Germany

Volker K6hn
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Scania

Sweden

Alexander Dozet

EIPoN AHA
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Scotland

United Kingdom

George Crooks
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Southern Denmark

Denmark

Christina E. Wanscher
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Stavanger

Norway

Kristin Hetland
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Styria

Austria

Johann Harer
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Tuscany

Italy

Elisa Scopetani
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Twente

The Netherlands

Miriam Vollenbroek-Hutten
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Valencian Community Spain OPESVAL EIPon AHA
Wales United Kingdom Nick Batey EIP on AHA
West Flanders Province Belgium Inge Taillieu EIP on AHA
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Yorkshire and the Humber United Kingdom Stephen Stericker EIPoNAHA
Zealand Denmark Esther Bllow Davidsen EIPoN AHA
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http://www.collage-ireland.eu/
mailto:W.Molloy@ucc.ie
http://sms.sachsen.de/
mailto:volker.koehn@sms.sachsen.de
http://skane.se/
mailto:Alexander.Dozet@Skane.se
http://www.nhs24.com/
mailto:george.crooks@nhs24.scot.nhs.uk
https://www.regionsyddanmark.dk/wm228983
mailto:cew@rsyd.dk
http://www.greaterstavanger.com/
mailto:kristin.hetland@greaterstavanger.com
http://humantechnology.at/en/home/
mailto:johann.harer@human.technology.at
http://www.regione.toscana.it/
mailto:elisa.scopetani@regione.toscana.it
https://www.utwente.nl/
mailto:m.m.r.hutten@utwente.nl
http://opesval.eu/
mailto:valenciarefsite@opesval.eu;%20diaz_mro@gva.es
http://www.ageingwellinwales.com/en/home
mailto:nick.batey@wales.gsi.gov.uk
http://www.zorgeconomie.be/
mailto:inge.taillieu@pomwvl.be
http://www.yhahsn.org.uk/
mailto:Stephen.Stericker@yhahsn.com
http://www.regionsjaelland.dk/Sider/default.aspx
mailto:ed@zealanddenmark.eu

